

Please make checks payable to Blossburg V.I.B.E.

Mail your completed application and check for \$20 to:

BLOSSBURG V.I.B.E.

ENVISION. PLAN. IMPLEMENT.

Blossburg Fall Festival Vendor Application

Hosted by Blossburg Visions in Business and Entertainment Sunday, October 13, 2024

11 a.m. to 4 p.m.

Application Deadline is October 1

Jackie Smith

209 Main St.

10'x10' Space: \$20.00. No charge for student groups. Looking for food, games, crafts, arts, farmer's market items, informational, organizational, kid and adult friendly activities, and lots of other things we haven't thought of yet.

Include a S.A.S.E. if you would like a receipt. Blossburg, PA 16912 For further information, contact Jackie Smith at 570-404-4632 or visit http://www.blossburg.org/fallfest ______ Organization/Business Name: Contact Name: _____ Address: _____ Telephone: (_____) ____- ____ Website: _____ E-mail: Electric Do you require Electric: Y/N What do you need electric for?: Will you have a Crockpot, Coffee Maker, Microwave, Warming Plate, Cotton Candy Machine: Y / N Students, Non-Profits Are you a school or university student group? Y / N School: _____ Are you a non-profit: Y / N Vendor Category (Food, Crafts, Games, Baked Goods, Informational, Entertainment): Vendor Activity – Please describe the type of booth you will have at the Fall Festival. Please list food items for sale if you will be having a food booth so that we can ensure vendors don't overlap too much.

Blossburg V.I.B.E. (Visions in Business and Entertainment) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization created in 2004 to envision, plan and implement projects that will enhance the quality of life for those who live, work, play or attend school in Blossburg. www.blossburgvibe.org - PO Box 126, Blossburg, PA 16912 - email: info@blossburgvibe.org



BLOSSBURG V.I.B.E.

ENVISION. PLAN. IMPLEMENT.

Blossburg Fall Festival Vendor Information

Hosted by Blossburg Visions in Business and Entertainment Sunday, October 13, 2024 11 a.m. to 4 p.m.

Thank you for your interest in being a vendor at this year's Blossburg Fall Festival. Please see the list of helpful information below. These will help us to ensure everyone has a wonderful experience at the Fall Festival.

Setup and Support

- This event is rain or shine. Prepare accordingly.
- Fall Festival Support Staff will be wearing brightly colored Blossburg V.I.B.E. Fall Festival t-shirts.
- Check in with the V.I.B.E. Vendor Greeters at 9 am to receive your space location. A list of spaces and locations will also be posted to http://www.Blossburg.org/fallfest the day before the festival.
- Enter the vendor area by Blossburg Pizza and Subs. Exit by the Bloss Holiday Market.
- Setup time is from 9 am to 10:30 am. If you will need to setup prior to 9 am, make sure to coordinate with the Fall Festival committee so you know where your space is located. If you don't coordinate with us, you might have to move your booth.
- All vehicles and non-essential carts must be moved to the parking lot behind the Plaza by 10:30 am.
- If you will have a pop-up tent, bring something to weigh it down in case it gets windy.
- Any vendor taking up more than the allotted space will be charged for the extra space on the day of the event.
- The festival runs until 4 pm. Please refrain from packing up before this time.
- No vendor application = no setup.

Vendors Needing Electric

- Do not bring crock pots, microwaves, warming plates, coffee makers or other high-electricity usage devices. On-site electric can only support a small number of these. Plan ahead by using:
 - o disposable chafing pans
 - o sterno heaters
 - o gas camping grills
 - O These are all available at Walmart or Amazon
- If you require electric, note it on the vendor application. If not noted, you will not have power.
- Food Trucks
 - O We should have power for you, but let's make sure we have the right plug. Bring your adapters. Bring your long cords.

Blossburg V.I.B.E. (Visions in Business and Entertainment) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization created in 2004 to envision, plan and implement projects that will enhance the quality of life for those who live, work, play or attend school in Blossburg. www.blossburgvibe.org - PO Box 126, Blossburg, PA 16912 - email: info@blossburgvibe.org